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FEMA Map Service Center - FEMA Flood Zone Designations

Product Catalog | Map Search | Quick Order | Digital Post Office | Help

Log on

Home > FEMA Flood Zone Designations

Definitions of FEMA Flood Zone Designations

Flood zones are geographic areas that the FEMA has defined according to varying levels of flood risk. These zones are depicted on a
community's Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) or Flood Hazard Boundary Map. Each zone reflects the severity or type of flooding in the

area.

Moderate to Low Risk Areas

In communities that participate in the NFIP, flood insurance is available to all property owners and renters in these zones:

ZONE

DESCRIPTION

B and X (shaded)

Area of moderate flood hazard, usually the area between the limits of the 100-year and 500-year floods. B Zones
are also used to designate base floodplains of lesser hazards, such as areas protected by levees from 100-year
flood, or shallow flooding areas with average depths of less than one foot or drainage areas less than 1 square
mile.

Area of minimal flood hazard, usually depicted on FIRMs as above the 500-year flood level. Zone C may have

C and X (unshaded) | ponding and local drainage problems that don't warrant a detailed study or designation as base floodplain. Zone

X is the area determined to be outside the 500-year flood and protected by levee from 100-year flood.

High Risk Areas

In communities that participate in the NFIP, mandatory flood insurance purchase requirements apply to all of these zones:

ZONE

DESCRIPTION

Areas with a 1% annual chance of flooding and a 26% chance of flooding over the life of a 30-year mortgage.
Because detailed analyses are not performed for such areas; no depths or base flood elevations are shown
within these zones.

AE

The base floodplain where base flood elevations are provided. AE Zones are now used on new format FIRMs
instead of A1-A30 Zones.

A1-30

These are known as numbered A Zones (e.g., A7 or A14). This is the base floodplain where the FIRM shows a
BFE (old format).

Areas with a 1% annual chance of shallow flooding, usually in the form of a pond, with an average depth ranging
from 1 to 3 feet. These areas have a 26% chance of flooding over the life of a 30-year mortgage. Base flood
elevations derived from detailed analyses are shown at selected intervals within these zones.

AO

River or stream flood hazard areas, and areas with a 1% or greater chance of shallow flooding each year, usually
in the form of sheet flow, with an average depth ranging from 1 to 3 feet. These areas have a 26% chance of
flooding over the life of a 30-year mortgage. Average flood depths derived from detailed analyses are shown
within these zones.

AR

Areas with a temporarily increased flood risk due to the building or restoration of a flood control system (such as
a levee or a dam). Mandatory flood insurance purchase requirements will apply, but rates will not exceed the
rates for unnumbered A zones if the structure is built or restored in compliance with Zone AR floodplain
management regulations.

A99

Areas with a 1% annual chance of flooding that will be protected by a Federal flood control system where
construction has reached specified legal requirements. No depths or base flood elevations are shown within
these zones.

http://www.msc.fema.gov/webapp/wecs/stores/serviet/info?storeld=10001&catalogld=100...

High Risk - Coastal Areas
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Silver State Charter Schools

3719 N. Carson St
Carson City, NV 89706
Phone: (775) 883-7900
Fax: (775) 883-9130
www.sshs.org

Mark Palmer

Steve Knight

Superintendent

Knight — Administrator Alan Staggs — Assistant Administrator



Stage Coach (Fire Dept)

Silver Springs (Shell Station)
Occidental Square

Dayton (Smiths Parking lot)

Dayton (Sutro square)

Centennial & Arrowhead

Hwy 50 & Airport Rd. (CVS behind DQ)

Hwy 5 Q)
Centennial & Arrowhead

Steamers

Stage Coach (Fire Dept.)

Silver Springs (Shell Station)
Occidental Square

Dayton (Smiths)

Carson Country Market)
Ironwood & Pinewood
Lampe Park (Next to skateboard park)
Johnson Ln. & Wild Horse
Stephanie Way at Vickey Ln

Old Ophir & Oro Loma Roads

Summit Mall Parking Lot (East of Jared Jewelers)
Cottontail & Eastlake

East Lake & Pershing Lane

Pershing & Nye Lane

Rev. 1/13/2011

Pick-up
10:45 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
11:45 am
11:48 am
Noon
12:10 pm

Drop-off
4:45 pm
4:50 pm
5:00 pm
5:20 pm
5:30 pm
5:45 pm
6:00 pm

Pick Up

Drop Off

11:00 am
11:15 am
11:30 am
11:50 am
11:55 am

5:00 pm
5:10 pm
5:20 pm
5:40 pm
5:45 pm

Pick-U;Drop Off

11:10 am
11:15 am
11:45 am
12:00 noon
12:02 pm
12:05 pm

4:40 pm
4:45 pm
5:05 pm
5:18 pm
5:20 pm
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1 600 000 FEET

39°07'30"

The hazards shown on this map are

These data are intended to be used
only as a generalized guide and will be
subject to change as more data be-
come available.

Assessment of seismic hazard poten-
tial for individual sites must be based
upon detailed engineering and seismic
studies; such assessments should not
be inferred from this map.

NTIAL HAZARD

Possibly about 3 units Mercalli in tensity scale difference from | to v

INCREASING INTENSITY OF SHAKING AND POTE

[

140 000 FEET

POTENTIAL FOR GROUND SHAKING DURING EARTHQUAKES

v

Greatest severity of shaking. Depth to ground
water less than 3 meters (10 ft). Unconsoli-
dated deposits with low rigidity. Possible
severe liquefaction locally.

units
ter is
ludes
rigid-
than

Moderate severity of shaking. Includes uncon-
solidated deposits with moderate rigidity
where depth to ground water is greater than
10 meters (33 ft).

Least severity of shaking. Underlain by bed-
rock.

spacing.
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